
Annex A Summary of Australia's calculations of India's AMS for sugarcane in the sugar seasons 2014-15 to 2018-19 

Option 1  
Unit 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

Value of 
production 

Million 
Rs. 

  
784,330.00  

  
746,600.00  

  
724,410.00  

     
989,670.00  

  1,055,920.00  

MPS using  
AAP(FRP plus 
average premium) 

Million 
Rs. 

  
791,939.81  

  
815,274.15  

  
703,842.00  

  
1,006,325.89  

  1,075,845.33  

—as a percentage 
of 
production value 

Per cent 100.97% 109.20% 97.16% 101.68% 101.89% 

MPS using  
AAP(FRP or SAP) 

Million 
Rs. 

  
903,751.21  

  
880,418.37  

  
815,045.23  

  
1,072,684.68  

  1,110,085.41  

—as a percentage 
of 
production value 

Per cent 115.23% 117.92% 112.51% 108.39% 105.13% 

—difference 
between  
MPS using AAP(FRP 
plus average 
premium) and 
AAP(FRP or SAP) 

Per cent 14.26% 8.73% 15.35% 6.71% 3.24% 

Additional non-
exempt 
domestic support 

            

—Andhra Pradesh 
(Annex B-01) 

Million 
Rs. 

66.00 66.00       



—Tamil Nadu 
(Annex B-02) 

Million 
Rs. 

      1364.30 980.30 

—Karnataka 
(Annex B-03) 

Million 
Rs. 

      0.10   

Total additional 
non-exempt 

Million 
Rs. 

66.00 66.00 0.00 1364.40 980.30 

AMS using 
AAP(FRP+SAP) and  
other non-exempt 
domestic support 

Million 
Rs. 

  
903,817.21  

  
880,484.37  

  
815,045.23  

  
1,074,049.08  

  1,111,065.71  

—as a percentage 
of  
production value 

Per cent 115.23% 117.93% 112.51% 108.53% 105.22% 

—difference 
between AMS 
including other 
non-exempt 
domestic support 
and 
MPS using 
AAP(FRP+SAP) 

Per cent 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.14% 0.09% 

 

Option 2  
Unit 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

Value of 
production 

Million 
Rs. 

  
965,290.00  

  
958,640.00  

  
946,980.00  

  
1,173,510.00  

  1,230,490.00  



MPS using  
AAP(FRP plus 
average premium) 

Million 
Rs. 

  
791,939.81  

  
815,274.15  

  
703,842.00  

  
1,006,325.89  

  1,075,845.33  

—as a percentage 
of 
production value 

Per cent 82.04% 85.04% 74.32% 85.75% 87.43% 

MPS using  
AAP(FRP or SAP) 

Million 
Rs. 

  
903,751.21  

  
880,418.37  

  
815,045.23  

  
1,072,684.68  

  1,110,085.41  

—as a percentage 
of 
production value 

Per cent 93.62% 91.84% 86.07% 91.41% 90.21% 

—difference 
between  
MPS using AAP(FRP 
plus average 
premium) and 
AAP(FRP or SAP) 

Per cent 11.58% 6.80% 11.74% 5.65% 2.78% 

Additional non-
exempt 
domestic support 

            

—Andhra Pradesh 
(Annex B-01) 

Million 
Rs. 

66.00 66.00       

—Tamil Nadu 
(Annex B-02) 

Million 
Rs. 

      1364.30 980.30 

—Karnataka 
(Annex B-03) 

Million 
Rs. 

      0.10   

Total additional 
non-exempt 

Million 
Rs. 

66.00 66.00 0.00 1364.40 980.30 



AMS using 
AAP(FRP+SAP) and  
other non-exempt 
domestic support 

Million 
Rs. 

  
903,817.21  

  
880,484.37  

  
815,045.23  

  
1,074,049.08  

  1,111,065.71  

—as a percentage 
of  
production value 

Per cent 93.63% 91.85% 86.07% 91.52% 90.29% 

—difference 
between AMS 
including other 
non-exempt 
domestic support 
and 
MPS using 
AAP(FRP+SAP) 

Per cent 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.12% 0.08% 

 

Notes:  
1. For calculations, refer to Australia's domestic support calculations, Microsoft Excel workbooks, Revision 3 (Exhibit AUS-1 (Revision 3)).  
2. Australia considers there are two potential options for India's total value of production, both of which are reasonable. Option 1 uses as 

the value of production the figures in Row 4.1 "Sugarcane" of India's Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, National 
Accounts Statistics 2020, Statement 8.1.2 Crop-wise value of output (Exhibit JE-147). Option 2 uses as the value of production the sum 
of the figures in Rows 4.1 "Sugarcane" and 4.2 "gur" of Exhibit JE-147. See Australia's response to Panel question 60, paras. 1–14.  

3. "MPS" is market price support; "Rs" is Indian Rupees. 
4. References to Annexes are to Annexes in Australia's first written submission.  

 


	Annex A Summary of Australia's calculations of India's AMS for sugarcane in the sugar seasons 2014-15 to 2018-19
	Option 1
	Option 2
	Notes:


