Annex A Summary of Australia's calculations of India's AMS for sugarcane in the sugar seasons 2014-15 to 2018-19

Option 1

Орион 1	Unit	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
Value of	Million	794 220 00	746 600 00	724 410 00	090 670 00	1,055,920.00
production MPS using	Rs. Million	784,330.00	746,600.00	724,410.00	989,670.00	1,075,845.33
AAP(FRP plus	Rs.	791,939.81	815,274.15	703,842.00	1,006,325.89	1,075,845.55
average premium)						
—as a percentageofproduction value	Per cent	100.97%	109.20%	97.16%	101.68%	101.89%
MPS using	Million					1,110,085.41
AAP(FRP or SAP)	Rs.	903,751.21	880,418.37	815,045.23	1,072,684.68	
—as a percentage of production value	Per cent	115.23%	117.92%	112.51%	108.39%	105.13%
—difference between MPS using AAP(FRP plus average premium) and AAP(FRP or SAP)	Per cent	14.26%	8.73%	15.35%	6.71%	3.24%
Additional non-						
exempt						
domestic support						
—Andhra Pradesh (Annex B-01)	Million Rs.	66.00	66.00			

—Tamil Nadu (Annex B-02)	Million Rs.				1364.30	980.30
—Karnataka (Annex B-03)	Million Rs.				0.10	
Total additional non-exempt	Million Rs.	66.00	66.00	0.00	1364.40	980.30
AMS using AAP(FRP+SAP) and other non-exempt domestic support	Million Rs.	903,817.21	880,484.37	815,045.23	1,074,049.08	1,111,065.71
—as a percentage of	Per cent	115.23%	117.93%	112.51%	108.53%	105.22%
production value						

Option 2

	Unit	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
Value of	Million					1,230,490.00
production	Rs.	965,290.00	958,640.00	946,980.00	1,173,510.00	

MPS using AAP(FRP plus average premium)	Million Rs.	791,939.81	815,274.15	703,842.00	1,006,325.89	1,075,845.33
—as a percentage	Per cent	82.04%	85.04%	74.32%	85.75%	87.43%
of						
production value MPS using	Million					1,110,085.41
AAP(FRP or SAP)	Rs.	903,751.21	880,418.37	815,045.23	1,072,684.68	1,110,065.41
—as a percentageofproduction value	Per cent	93.62%	91.84%	86.07%	91.41%	90.21%
-difference	Per cent	11.58%	6.80%	11.74%	5.65%	2.78%
between						
MPS using AAP(FRP						
plus average						
premium) and						
AAP(FRP or SAP)						
Additional non-						
exempt						
domestic support						
—Andhra Pradesh	Million	66.00	66.00			
(Annex B-01)	Rs.					
—Tamil Nadu	Million				1364.30	980.30
(Annex B-02)	Rs.					
—Karnataka (Annex B-03)	Million Rs.				0.10	
Total additional non-exempt	Million Rs.	66.00	66.00	0.00	1364.40	980.30

AMS using	Million					1,111,065.71
AAP(FRP+SAP) and	Rs.	903,817.21	880,484.37	815,045.23	1,074,049.08	
other non-exempt						
domestic support						
—as a percentage	Per cent	93.63%	91.85%	86.07%	91.52%	90.29%
of						
production value						
—difference	Per cent	0.01%	0.01%	0.00%	0.12%	0.08%
between AMS						
including other						
non-exempt						
domestic support						
and						
MPS using						
AAP(FRP+SAP)						

Notes:

- 1. For calculations, refer to Australia's domestic support calculations, Microsoft Excel workbooks, Revision 3 (Exhibit AUS-1 (Revision 3)).
- 2. Australia considers there are two potential options for India's total value of production, both of which are reasonable. Option 1 uses as the value of production the figures in Row 4.1 "Sugarcane" of India's Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, National Accounts Statistics 2020, Statement 8.1.2 Crop-wise value of output (Exhibit JE-147). Option 2 uses as the value of production the sum of the figures in Rows 4.1 "Sugarcane" and 4.2 "gur" of Exhibit JE-147. See Australia's response to Panel question 60, paras. 1–14.
- 3. "MPS" is market price support; "Rs" is Indian Rupees.
- 4. References to Annexes are to Annexes in Australia's first written submission.